G.R.S. Form #114-B
A\ T i} 03) ?‘ 1.
ge DATEL 12/9/2] &0 Sty
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H\JSTRUCTIONSFORPREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will acgomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, -American Graves'RQgistrgﬁjon Service.”

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

. 3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
‘in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effeét;yill be made on these forms.
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Qi 293 A=i April 26, 19832
Brindisi, Deaniel (MA)

Mr. Carmine Brindisi,
25 W. Willow Grove Avenue,
Chestnut Hill,
Philadelphia, Penna.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest sendeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
¥March 2, 1929, as amended May 16, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Privete Deniel Brindisi is survived by his natural
mother or a stepmother, and if so, her name and address. If
the natural mother of Privete Brindisi is deceased, please give
the date of her death.

A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for youwr convenience in replying.

For The Quertermsster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
c‘pt‘in, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enclosure:
Envelope.
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CABLE ADDRESS “GERTTRUST"

PELHAM OFFICE ; 1 £)
6740 GERMANTOWN AVE. o
MOUNT AIRY IR L =2
THOMAS EVANS, MANAGER. i‘.;fﬁ‘z..‘f.'ﬁ
WM COUPER, ASST. MANAGER. Y
July 9, 1930

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, D, C,

Re: QM 293 A-C
Gentlemen: ’

We are enclosing reply to your
inguiry of recent date in regard to Daniel
Brindisi °

We trust this will be of assistance

to you in completing the 1list of eligibles
as mentioned on the enclosed,

WC /K

Ene,




WAR DEFARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C . “‘/s"‘f"

Brindisi, Daniel 1232 Adm July 8, 1930

Pelham Trust Company
Mt. Airy, Philadelphia

Gentlemen:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceasedvsurvived by a mother? _Mother living in Itely

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow Wif-"é died prior to decease
who has not remarried? of Daniel Brindisi

If so, give her name and address: ahos. .

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac- Ihg__gnlx_mnan_anmim_,is
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) his daughter, Jeanetta Brindisi
of the enclosed Act as amended? aﬁj._ﬁllou_ﬁmne—kl&_l’hila.

~ |who took ca@e of the hgme after
If so, give her name and address: “|his wife's decease,

For The Quartermaster General, o 7 98

Very truly yourg)
‘Enclosures: f/

Envelopse
Act
Amendment

Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTORN

DATE January 17, 1930

NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Brindisi, Deniel Bvt, 1239709 Co. B., 110th Inf. Sept. 27, 1918
STATE Pennsylvania OTY., No., 1232 GRAVE 25 RO 30 Brock ©
Check relationship Living - Deceased & an 9 btl 3
' 2 s Iz (o =l6¢ ¥ = Vg
MOTHER : fﬁngagé ;r
STERMOTIER (For the H : H :
year prior to com= : 2 t
mencement of service) : : :
NAVE , : 3 : :
MCTHER THRU ADOPTIONM $ s $
AND (For the year prior : : :
to commencement of Y . 5
ADDRESS - service) : %, & =
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : S :
(For the year prior to : : “ =
commencement of service) t : : 5
: ? :
WIDOW ! : : :
(Wno has not remarried) : :
3 : :

Veterans Bureau Claim Number
29/156/




IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-c

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

: J B89 1929.
Brinddsi, Daniel Ure W 1323

¥r. Carmine Brindisi,
&6 W. Willow Grove Ave,
Ghestmt Hill,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 10

these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late  pys, Daniel Brindisi, Co. B. 110th Inf, whose remains are now interred

in the Neuse~Argomne Amatican Cemelery, Rommgne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Prante,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is antitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to wake ihe pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her rslationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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QM 293 AwM | April 26, 1932
Brindisi, Daniel (A)

Mr. Carmine Brindisi,
25 W. Willow Grove Avenue,
Chestnut Hill,
Philadelphia, Penna.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

+ It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Danisel Brindisi is survived by his natural
mother or a stepmother, and if so, her name and address. If
the natural mother of Private Brindisi is deceased, please give
the date of her death.

A aelf—sddreased envelope which requires no postage
13 oncloud for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

VYery truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

P R T S PO PR YR IRy SONE T TR




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Brindisi, Panisl 1232 Adm July 8, 1630

Pelham Trust Company

Sentlemen:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widew entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclesed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: 3

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- =
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Biglgapros: ; :,‘,-“'.';;7.-;_,5' i
Envelope ks e e
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment 4 Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY mEFEr to QM 293 A-C

Brindiei, Daniel Septs 4, 1929
1232

Mrs Carmino Brindisi,
25 We Willow (rove AvVee,
Chestnut Rill,
FPhiladelphia, Pos

Dear Siré

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1928naking inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the decsased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who : el
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

e

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 5 %
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and = s
relationship in the space opposite.

3 If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. ;
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Envelope

s - N T, WL S . S o o) - o andh T ¥ — B g e TR ), ;—,'01-5.-';'&;3



ASPTITTUY TOURIRR P ra TP IRPAr I e TeR e TR

WAR DEPARTMENT
"OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ rEpLY rzrEr to QU 293 A-C

June 20 1929.
Briniisi, Daniel

Mre Carmine Brindiei,
26 ¥, ¥illow Crove Ave,
Chestmat Hill,
mm'xm, e

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of EBurocpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late : :

Pris Daniel Brindisi, Co. B. 110tk Inf, whose remains are now interred
in the Mewse-Argonne Anedican Oemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfausenm, Mouse,
Prance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wihich defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested

that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




In reply refer to:
2935 CaR

Jw 5’ 19%‘

ire Carmino Brindisi,
25 West Willow Grove Ave.,
Chestaut Hill, Philadelphia, Pae e

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster Gehe;él desires that you be informed that
' $h6 permament grave of PTivaie Damlel Brindisi, ¢ompeny B, 110th,
Infantry, is Grave 25, Row 30, Blook G, Memse-irgomne Amaricen
Cemstery, Rmaéne-m;ﬁmtmcoﬁ {lieuse ), Prance.
This'is one,of-the permenent Americon military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe., Bach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
! name, rank, divisioun, organization, date of soldier's death and State
3 . from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &ll graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, us soon 2s

L2 L aia il

possivle and without waiting for special action or request on the

ﬁart of reletives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted .anfijore than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred dut?..fihe grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
o1 i

tained by:thié“Government in 2 me

C’_‘ _-.;'.,ﬁ

p'l%&‘g,f%r Jherocs,

ner beYitting the last resting

o o 2

truly yours,

-~

H, C3nner,
Assistent,




///

......... Brindisi Daniel | 1,239,709
(Surname.) (Christian name ig full.) (Army serial number.)
Pyt Co B, 11@th Inf,

(Rank and organization.)-

State your relationship to the deceased... 2 222

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 726
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 2 B
wi~h them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If desire the remains interred at thé home of the deceased, give full informa-
tic. below ag to where they should be sént:
_ TR
(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) é (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
= o 2 s
(Number and street.) ! (City or town.) -, (State.)
(Sign here) ... { ~LLLL P28 271 e T, : d A
(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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¢° B. TIOH: Inc, BRINDISI, Daniél, Pvt I259709
1} Ve :

Sept, 28th I9I8, about I0 AM near Apremont we were advancing
A shell landed near Brindisi ‘and myself and two fragments struck
Brindisi in the head. He was killed instantaneously. Pvt Sicuspanto of
Hg g°dIIo Inf, told me that he buried Brindisi later where he was
killed, ;

Informant : Pindasei, Sebastrino, Pvt 1239725
€° B. II0 Inf, ,

Home ¢ 757 8. Meldran St, Phila, Pa.
Searcher & Brown, Thomas M. Ist Lt IIO Inf,

{_iéifi» ' 2/16/19
: L =Y



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

SUBJZCT: Investigation.

T0: The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. C.

l. To assist this office in an investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is recuested that you
furnish as much of the following information, as possible:

a) Local Board and iMobilization dental charts,
(b) Any comrades statements on file as to the death

and burial place.
(c] Places of death and burial, if of record,

(d) Chaplain's burial report.
(e} Names and addresses of

For The Quartermasier General:

26/180/7Ys



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REI\;QINS DATA

file 37003

I. Locatron INpEX CARD:
(@) Name ________ BRIHQIﬁI-;--.Q@&iGl ................... SGI‘. NG e 1239709 ..
() Rank Pvt. Organization _______ €Q.. B, 110th Inf, _ __ S --B/_ -------
(¢) Dateofdeath ... 9=27=18_ ___ (@) Cause of death .. K/ . CKR/(/
II. REGISTRATION CARD.—{Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ____1ll6 ____ Row .= Plot ... 8. ... Sec. ____. BHeE L A ST - L S
() Emerg. Address _-_Q&Imin_O--.DIiﬁCLiSi__(.f&i}ﬁﬁl‘_).-_Jli.llow;_&;colze_,____;’_eg.n.. _____________
TIT. Files ¢f solliers/dyig frgm cgntagloud di;’ease#____/_____)[__/_i./_-,[.-_/.___-__/_-_/__7Z__7[ CKR(.
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrTioN CarD: . . Date of receipt Cﬂ o A s O A
(a) Name bl O A TALL, @) Relationship T ootz o
(¢) Address ﬂv‘ ‘ 7 Lo o e E ___-______-____ _____
(d) Remains to .i;;;brought té U. S.? _-_j::/-i--\___ _________________________________________________________________
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at -_-fi’___"_' _______________________________________________________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. oo
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo
Bxaminer's Initialg -t M0 =t ______ Pate 2L e Wt s 7R 51
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo oo oo oo
________ s dated o
confirming request in Par. IV., itemizz. oo above, or requesting that .
Examiner’s Initials oo D0 h0s to enattt o=l B8 o Tl SR , 1920
VI. G. R. S. Fizs, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOWS‘&S followss e S et & T
AT, Y. :J,//zi«z::a_f_x:_-_-’_—_;'_,_'?Z:;L;v_t_._;sz/_--ff_i;—z _____ et o e M
"""""""""""'""“""""'2 T ,‘n/
(@) Cancellation memos e i e R R T e e
Examiner’s Initials -_ﬁf_s:/__:__gr;if _______ Date ... [_/ ______ Yl ? _1_37919;20'
| 1282~ Sec.33 22 W » o
COUNTRY PFRANCE CEMETERY NO. - e __ Seeer No. ———-—- ‘ '*’\jﬂ‘{'
G- B 8, Topen, Hgsdto — ?Iakoi)rm”?gz? |
\ / ‘,s“{&f. Y w _



VII. G.R. 8. Form No. 114 made s s , 1920.
(fypedsby st ,Checkediby =SSe_ S coo A , 1920.
VIIL. FixaL AcTION:
cablefon - SR TEe - el S e , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by v s o o
Jetter on . WWAY 10 19721 1920

3 CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.




............... Didsorepancdes, .. ..

B (=)
Remarks 2.







COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

L. Locariox Ixpnx Carp: Tile BYOOR
(¢) Name .. BRINDISI, Dended Ser. No. 1289709
(0) Rank Pvt. Organization ... Cos B, 110th Inf, TYIE ----------
(¢) Date of death NoRBRAE () Gusoofdesth KR l-JLf%? ........
II. ReaistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Tnd., Inf.):
() Grave No. 416 Row®._ _______ Pt 8 Soo B ™YP B .
(b) Emerg. Address S&xmino Brindisi (father) Willow Grove, Penn. . .

IIL. Files/ot shldieds dyfing thom fontdgidls diseasbs ////,[///// CKR. (ZZO

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablelomest s no P b o B e o el o 8 , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by 1AY 10 192
J letter of transmittal on _________ = o M s - , 192
lpe..33.~ PRABAGRAPE 2— WIT TO BE DETVNED (e e
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . _______ B NS ety o i B A ,.192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Action taken.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires.
VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo , 192
COUNTRY CEMBTRRY - INOEEE oo eSS SHENRING. (e r =t etlt L ogrm
G. R. S. Form 115-A P
August, 1920
1282« Bec,dd &a
FRAN CE



Congentration,

. @ R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ... .gme 1232, ,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURAL  pe . 0o 0o

BETERIOE, et SERrIAL NUMBER........ 1889709, .

oG04 Bi 11 Otk Ing, 0

2. Disinterred (date) : ‘ From (give complete location) :
3 Bee 8, AGAT a0 LB IR S B8, pYA Bl Gy 1Bl s e
B Biroia e s BB ST T iRt gy UiE 4 SUAT S EAEASERR NG SE- o)

3. Reburied (date): ‘ 5 In (give complete location) : BT I

_bec, 9, 1921,Meuse-Argonne Cty, # 1232, Gr. 25, Blk, C. Row.30. ...

By : Group.....Reburial S . . Uit et as e ot Nature of reburial ..............ccoooveen
Unlined_ Cagket

4, 'Réport as to nabure o,fiorjginal burial and condition of bady upon disinterment :

.'..,...'........w.q.aé.cn..b.ax..ani..hurlap...an.cl‘.unif.orm....badly..dzc.ompo:aed..,..--fe;;.f,t;uus--no-bp~§eeeg-;-niza~b-lo >

B U P R D L O R TR T T R E R LR T L CER R TR RR L PR SR RERRS LIS EERRERE L]

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...............¥@8s.... On grave marker ?.......5...57

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks S

. body tag eheeks With GeR.S. TOGOTESe . . o e

7 Xt teeegedsmsacmecadnteaietaracanganitcsaeetctatecanatasetgetresgtasatat tgactess esatesaiecnceaen
B S P U S P PO R TP L AT T T TR EUCRX LR LU AT R AR A

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followihg identifying items 3" .V, ‘ iy

(a) Height (actual measurement) ............ 1m*>oss1bletodet ermine,

(D) Wieighth (eStimat €)oo aics i it i fei i i seetstsoitosn oot
(¢) Hair—Color
CHERAOEETIREICS . oo gl D e R i
(d) Hair on face—Color
Tocationca taiiS slalit =l s f. G0 i
il b e - L S L

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)d-o

IO X TEXR S FITP AT AL Y

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time Of CASUAILY) .oorvociimmriisrmispissmsss s sscsissesess

skullfrac'cured.

4 Y
7. Disinterment R
SUPEIVISeA BY oot N i e it S

8. Reburial ¢ -
supervised by "W\——
A. U, Dutault

rpe



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet i ;
) ‘ 3 eet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form.ls. supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locatiol;s. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disi an
2 : A as disinterred and t
and unit which made disinterment. : y he group

3. Give date and accurate information as to location’ of reburial and the group and unit which made
rebhurial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. Statfa to what '('iegree decomposition has progressed, whether ’recogﬁiﬁon is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
£ Yes or “No”, ] :

: (b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
m or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ;

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly dorrectly as the condition o1 the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There-are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to coyer the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. ‘

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TE v . Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel > EORCELAIMCROWN
old, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), g - GOLD CROWN
us : f i @™y
/b} \'d

RIDGE
GOLOBRIDGE

\‘-.”v X thus £~
y &\A R TN o

R
.'.......D;évtijﬂling on tooth accurately as pos-

(\" g le (block in and label gold, silver,
-@ment), thus : ’

I 4 /,. \\.z
BRIDGE @R(K\,)P~ ....... Block ifi_solid the crown of tooth (label
' 7 gold gﬁdge, gold and porcelain bridge),

SILYER PILLING GoLD FILLING
OLD FILLING

>0LD FILLING S
S %gow FILLING
/ S |

AVITY DECAYED -
DECAYED

t

CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” '

*

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and,title of the person approving
same. == :
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the hame and title st the person approving same.

>

4 I}
s . 2
. - 5 A
| | J



i

PN -
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Romagne 1238
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE Dec 8 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discr_eparicffy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BRINDISI, Denfel . 10. Name o

2. NgsacaseNow - c . . AT N SR e v T e

5. Rank?rt.. ________________________ DerRRRIls s T e e e
4. 0rg._ GooBe, MO%h Infu .. ... " SO oA R e S S b
DD ey oS e (a DD —s et
6. €.D. - KEA e E A SRR (b) D.B Hone. o ii.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 316 S8C.... - B8 . .. 1S G BV LN e S i S vns SO CEAr et
8 -Plota v Soe Ry RoWkme === % (ST I e T A gt e P ROWs SE= oe e
rEme . R = e T BT
18. Cemetery Meuse=irgonne American------ 19. Commune or town Remegne-sous=Montfaucon
20. Dept. or County - - | Mevne- - ... 2 Countr& ... France, " .
225 (G RGS = HAdQEs;. Code Nox J282 . SaclSroun Twyne PR - oo RaaoS s S s a
23. Disinterred (Date)_ __ _ Dec _8.1921 ... By sas- 3 Bageky - e F
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme Daniel Brindisi .= Serial No. __ - 1259709 _________
T U e O e PR - Organization. @Go B 110:Tnfe . S5
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _Yes OnAbodi‘Z b I (- S
5 ~F. 7 :

‘ , g g
/& 7 / a7 —
.................. CA A/ AL o BT

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
= : R W Leemans
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

By e - aseddenSs e B 3O R
27. Condition of body .. Badly decomposed, f_e_a.a_m;:.e_s_-y_r;x_eg_ogniz@blﬂ.-.' ...............
28, Nature of burial ___ Pine. hoX,. DUrlap eendsuadormes o oo

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoited above?. = & R e R e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec 8.1921 . By J__L_H.aky ________
go Ol. Casket sealed by ... JLH&ky ____________________________________________
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor,___‘_”___5____?%___}:__”__’/i:,,_l_f_/jg;"_' _______________________
TTED



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No'7_ _soesangs - - T oo RRE

32. Designation of body:

Na‘me--m--‘Bl*iIHffISI‘";f"“‘"""“"".""“”"""""“” ., Serial No-fmm ______________
Rank ____ Pwbe . ... Organization CoeBe, 110th-Infe---—---—----—------ :

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery—ﬁeuseqkrggﬁmnr5Ctys § 1252 ResmpgnossousMontluicon. & .
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)_-_p_@_‘?_@__l_-?.gl _______________ By. 5 @ ol B a0

35. I hereby cerfify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate gsupervision and that the report above

is correct. ;
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_;:lj_gg _________ el ey St o

H 8 Harpole, 1t [ ,
BBl ROMAT KB e ok anh o e e Ty e S oo e R e :-'

37. Shipped from point of Operation:

To point of Concentration __ . ____ Morgue—-Roma@re ______________________ :
' (Name (_J 2 3
Convoyer_____ W--J--Royed ______________ Signature Shipping Officer ___ __ ___ WMLQ--C-Q-EE-
: : : Captain, C. A. C

38. Received at,Railheadyors Point:ofiConcentration: Date . o . s

By=GRRRSSSRepregentattiiveEsstrmmns s s e e
395 ShilppedsfiromsRailheadt ot PointsofiCencentrat ion: S Daitic S s

To PermanentaCemetonys. Lo et ity T RN e e i S

' (Name

CONVONO R i e S e - S, = Signatures Shippin g fafic e e e
405=Receivediz=sDatem—rrm—r——o0-- . - s T e e e

GaRISSERcprasentaliven . ~o S8 Sr s e e e Lo
41. Reinterred, Dec. 8, 1921, Meuse-Argonne Cemtery, # 1232 . .

; (Date

A2.40navegNOR E DRI . o e i e A L S Sectdon == e et B
43. Tigb,Bloske-. .- e Row. sises - R S L W LS 38

© James W.
Capt.

rpe




G.R.S5, FORM NO. 1 Place
Date 5th June 1919
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL, |
q ’—V‘_v/’ o .,"’
Pt 7
Remains of: e /[
N f
Neme:; BRINDISI Daniel Number': 1239709
Rank: Prt 1st Cl Organization: Go.B: 110th Tnf:
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location)
29th April 1919 Grave # 10 B:A: CEMETARY
| ; BESE B02. 252750
lont Blainville leuse
Reburied (Date) i (Give complete location)
29th April 1919 Grave # 116 Bec 33 Plot 3 ]
RG ONNE MERICAN CEMETARY 4 1232 &1
U il VEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinternent :

“urial good, buried in Uniform, body badly decomposed;

Was one identification tag found upon the body? 488

What other means of identification were found on the body? INone

= /' 4
Note : : CO HRM
ED 19**»-‘-”

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodles, they will be prompt

sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.,R.S.

Lt ZANA R.H. ROSENTHAL.

v/ e c.0. Gf%ﬂ.lamt._g.ﬂ"etu-s-ﬁ——

-

Supervised by:
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‘ File No. . .003.
G.R.S5. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department -
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.
Oct. 25, 1919.

For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G«R,Ss, Paris, France,
“f{¢c) office Files,
~(d) Photographic Section,

Case of:
_ Pvt. Damiel Brindisi
" Co. B, 110th Inf.

Grave Location

Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagsne-sous-wontfaucon, leuse.
Grave 116, Sec. 33, Plot 3.
Request for action checkedbmlow;

(a) Return of Body to the U.S.

(b) Permanent Burial in France.

(c) Cancellation of former requests.

(d) Change of address.

4Li§4 Photograph of grave.

hgs been made by:

_ Mr. Carmine Brindisi, (father)
25 W, Willow Grove Ave.,
Chestnut Hill, Pa.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generalis

CHARLEé;%. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q4MM.C., U.S5.A.
Chief, Graves Reglstratlon service.
NS=-2992/L

/nm



T oo

Brindisi Daniel £1259709 C/L
Pvte Co B. 110th Inf
Cmne Montblainville (MEuse)

C 170 Sht 35 SE Coord R 302.7
N 275435

& 512



a*j <
F L . ¢ (“
*J‘",Ij : N &) ]
& Fs LFfF =
s 8 Lo b‘ e 1[/“0 aaaaa v 59 °

BRINDISI, 123-/09, Danisl
Pvt Co B 110 Inf
Date: of Death#®™

Fllc lIO:..oanc-no..o

Ryt o D
: Da.te Luriod: .—Seﬁtambop 29 1013

'Co r*tory

S
S 1-‘_

ORry — =%

e

i LT AR N
,-"Grnve 1& OV Socke S5 cioiel

'Cox,namc @T0: (é;l.,’loa ) Mountblainville 4

Dep' . (Medse) ) Cihp: 35 8%

e sy

Coordinatos’ — B 300.85_ N 2754 —
. =3

Rearis: Killed in action Sept 27 and
buried Se;'ﬁ: 29 191.8 on the hill S. W. of

German prlsonei‘. The grave ig situated on
the S. side ¢f the Dim road running E. and
‘ : rga Faiel ehd Y. about

56 & A¢HD BD LDTL

-m thorl

I\ | A VLo ) Q—
,u1qc’;i';gg551

£~ €00l .U

- 200 yde. ‘W of & ruined stone buildmg which

rests on the top of the E. end of the hill.,

" The bodies are arranged in the grave in the
. order given and read from left to right as -

one stands at the foot of the grave.
v

if.../“ 420



mediate Depot Wo. 1, or wey be rrocurcd by local Quarterm&sters in accord-

ance with Army Regulations.
R<PORTS OF BURIALS nced be made by only one oificer (ezther the

of ficiating Chaplain or the officer in charce of burisls).
TRNMOFOx ALION OF TODISS by reilway or highyay, ig prohibited im

the uone of the Armies."

,7

o By direction:

CLARLES C‘ PIZRCE

1..8-]01‘. 4\’ Qt l-c ;
Cuiefy G, R. 8. y
¥

%

/

10

A
y

) 70 -

LY
ommune} 3

Vol




R. 8. Form No. 1.

T,

2. Soldier’s No. 1259709

Zindis ~¢

S

...............................

..

e e s ] GaBe - - 110 Inf.
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

Gl B U0 CRIE U Ot 5 Oul RGO G ERE SOLS A B - ...........
= Date of Death Cause, if known

0 JE

G 2 RE LR Sk e American #l.. ...
Date of Burial Cemetery

A Montblainville..  leuse .
Town or Commune - (in block letters) Department

Qe s RT3

Grave No.

9. Name Pegt

7

Ske
e \o/

Check Me od. of. M;

.........................

eadboa.

.................................






Fi: Ho.. 37008.
Gﬁﬁ,%mNmIBV'

Reply 40 G. L, Inquiry,
' WAR DEPARIMENT
OFFICE OF THI CUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION STRVICE
WASHINGTON,. D, C

*

October 25, 1919.

. Mr. Carmine Brindisi,
25 W. Willow Grove Ave.,
Chestnut Hill, Pa.

L, In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records

of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information
as to grave location:

Case ofi pyt. Daniel Brindisi,
o« B, 110th Infantry.

LRl L Reburied in- Argonne American Cemetery,
‘Romagne=-sous-liontfaucon, Department, of
. feuse, Grave 116, Section 33, Plot 3.

2. The grave'has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument

by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
consideration,

3, Thile it is a sad duty on our part to convey informaticn
- concerning the burial of meri who were our valient comradess, it 18 2

satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievoucly
by the casuaslties of War,

By autherity of “the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C., PIERCE, v
Colonel, Q, M, Corps, e
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

NS,/3000/LIL

Jnm



G.R.S

g Form No, 101-A Informuts on Blauk)

Q=

FROM: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH,

G.R.S.

INQUIRY RRANCH.

2 Z¢8 O

File Nunber

e fos of
at o fU T [r
Date ///?

Flease furnish information &s checked (lr) velow regarding the following soldier:

NAUE

RANK

K r
e

;Z;;ﬂy$4,5¥£’ Qw&a

A{? AA x.,Q

=
crﬁz‘ CRGANIZATION

Serial lumber

\ 15=2886/0h

L C . QUESTION REPLY
1
@ 1. Do particulars of soldiers giv /
pa sulars & 3 given —/ - &
| above agree with Records? lo. 1239707
i
’ 2. Date of Dsath -— . =
? * o =2 [l
| Co, 1B, 110 = &
i e = e e L/
‘ 34 Cause and place of death.
4.| Number of Casualty vCablegran,
2. Date buried.
5. Grave Locatinn.
(a) Complete record recuired. : X
{b) Nome of Cemetery or Cem- /7{@(; C:
mune only rcauired.
(c) Note reinterments. 5 Sl ]j/a ’}{j
. : A, 776 e, Z 3, /L 5
7.4 Who reported burial? /A 2, =
/( -~ z - .
3./ Confirmed by G.R,S.? /7, i e V&
y/'-,//"} Al e
2. Report as to (Grave lMarker, /] R
10. Identification Tags: OW AL S L7 ’/{
(a) Buried with body? Y 7,
(b) Attached to grave marker? . !,,.f“_,.;;fuw,,z, .
11.}] Cemplete Emergency Address? ()m W._
12.| Has above been notified? s
(Give date)
IS Report the exact position of /&/ _ N ya ]
ycur inquiry on this case. - X ﬁ’/r/ g ek Fas o
(Reply in all cases if no Lo /» ittt/ ﬁ{’
information on record) ~ :
: ) s £ Y, e
14.) Wwhat is the Photograph No,? oy P
154 Inquiry made by? g 2
| quiry , e RN
Relecsed by Informution Control ﬁg
Dept.
i Dlrectvrf
Cards 5 x 8 - 4
ha Cards 4 x 6
N.%, All Proper nemes to be |
typewritten, cr printed in 3
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.













BACKING SHEET

NUMBER DATE e
. R
PERSON RIEACESSN S 3 3= ey s i i o
§ UBINCES = R Rt o e o D T O e T B e »
] O
°
[os]

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT

____________ | A
......... e e,

a

TIINYG  $ysTanTHg





